NOTICE

December 21, 2023

NOTICE OF A CHANGE IN TARIFFS OF HIGHLINE ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION 1300 S. INTEROCEAN P O BOX 57 HOLYOKE, CO 80734

You are hereby notified that Highline Electric Association proposes to make the following changes in its tariffs, to become effective February 1, 2024. The rate tariffs of Highline Electric Association are proposed to be adjusted as follows.

The increase in tariffs result in an average retail rate increase of 3.5% for the Association.

| Class of Service | Current Rate | Proposed 02/01/24 |
|---|------------------|-------------------|
| Residential: | | |
| Rate – Per Month: | | |
| Service Charge: Per meter per month | \$31.00 | \$38.00 |
| Energy Charge | | |
| First 750 kWh/month | \$0.1168 per kWh | \$0.1085 per kWh |
| All additional kWh/month | \$0.0797 per kWh | \$0.0850 per kWh |
| Demand Charge | | |
| Per monthly peak kW | N/A | \$0.50 per kW |
| Residential Time of Use | | |
| Rate – Per Month: | | |
| Service Charge: Per meter per month | \$31.00 | \$38.00 |
| Combined Demand and Energy Charge (October – April) | | |
| On Peak: | | |
| 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm & 5:00 pm – 10:00 pm (Mon-Fri) | \$0.1183 per kWh | \$0.1271 per kWh |
| Off Peak: | | |
| 10:00 pm – 12:00 pm & 3:00 pm – 5:00 pm (Mon-Fri) | \$0.0490 per kWh | \$0.0527 per kWh |
| 24 hours Saturday and Sunday | | |
| Combined Demand and Energy Charge (May - September) | | |
| First 750 kWh/month | \$0.1168 per kWh | \$0.1085 per kWh |
| All additional kWh/month | \$0.0797 per kWh | \$0.0850 per kWh |
| Commercial: | | |
| Rate Per Month: | | |
| Service Charge: Per meter per month: Single Phase | \$32.50 | \$40.00 |
| Three Phase | \$42.50 | \$50.00 |
| Energy Charge | | |
| First 1600 kWh/month | \$0.0982 per kWh | \$0.0853 per kWh |
| All additional kWh/month | \$0.0838 per kWh | \$0.0805 per kWh |
| Demand Charge | | |
| Per monthly peak kW | N/A | \$0.50 per kW |
| Irrigation - Annual Rate: | | |
| Facilities Charge – 3 phase (Annual billed over 5 months) | \$500.00 | \$720.00 |
| Facilities Charge – 1 phase (Annual billed over 5 months) | \$372.00 | \$480.00 |
| Demand Charge – Annual Billed over 5 months | \$10.10/BHP | \$12.15/BHP |
| First 400 kWh/billing horsepower | \$0.1196 per kWh | \$0.1196 per kWh |
| All Additional kWh | \$0.1019 per kWh | \$0.1019 per kWh |
| Irrigation - Load Control (discount applied to energy usage): | | |
| Option 1 | 6.0% | 6.75% |
| Option 1A | 9.0% | 10.25% |
| Option 2 | 10.0% | 11.25% |
| Option 2A | 13.5% | 15.25% |
| Option 3 | 3.5% | 4.0% |

All proposed rate tariffs are available for review at Highline Electric Association's offices located at 1300 South Interocean, Holyoke, Co; 100 Main St, Ovid, CO; and 16107 Hwy 14, Sterling, CO.

Anyone who desires to comment on the proposed change shall file a written complaint with the Association at 1300 South Interocean, P. O. Box 57, Holyoke, CO 80734 at least 10 days before the proposed effective date. In any such complaint a request for a hearing on the complaint should be made if such a hearing is desired.

The Association may hold a hearing to determine what changes will be authorized. The changes ultimately authorized may or may not be the same as those proposed and may include changes different than those tariffs proposed or currently in effect. Anyone who desires to receive notice of hearing, if any, shall make a written request therefore to the Association at the above address, at least 10 days before the proposed effective date.

Highline Electric Association Dennis Herman, General Manager